10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JEANNE G. QUINAT/

DISTRICT COURT OF GUAM
DISTRICT OF GUAM

CLERK OF COURT

GENERAL ORDER 25-0010
In Re:

COURT CLOSURE

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the District Court of Guam will be closed for business on
Friday, August 1, 2025 from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. for an offsite Naturalization Ceremony
celebrating the 75th Anniversary of the District Court of Guam and offsite staff meeting/retreat to
follow.

Chief Deputy Clerk Charles B. White will be available for immediate assistance with court
emergencies at 988-903 1. Electronic filing, as always, will be available to registered users
throughout the day.

SO ORDERED this 28th day of July, 2025.
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FRANCES M. IYRBINGCO-GATEWOOD
Chief District Judge




